a)	 Create, offer, issue and allot upto 13,33,63,574 equity shares of  the face value of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a con-
version price of Rs. 44.09 including premium of Rs. 34.09 per share as  determined in accordance with Regulation 
76(1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations 2009, aggregating to Rs. 587,99,99,977.66 (Rs. Five Hundred Eighty Seven Crore 
Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Seven and Sixty Six paise Only) by conversion of 
5,880 PNCPS having face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- each aggregating to Rs.  588 Crore held by Govt. Of India, on 
preferential basis to Govt. of India.

b)	 Create, offer, issue and allot upto 9,07,23,520 equity shares of the  face value of Rs.

[...]

64 of the Bank of Maharashtra (Shares and Meetings) Regulations, 2004 as of the Specified  date i.e., Friday, 30th May 
2014 will be available at Investor Services Department, Head Office, Bank of Maharashtra, ‘Lokmangal’, 1501, Shivajina-
gar, Pune 411 005 from  Monday 2nd June 2014  onwards for purchase by shareholders on a pre-payment of Rs.25,000/- 
(Rupees  twenty five thousand only) for soft copy and Rs1,00,000 (RsOne Lakh only) for hard copy, by  way of demand 
draft /pay order on a Scheduled Bank in favour of ‘Bank of Maharashtra’ payable at Pune. 

19.	 Inspection of the Register of Shareholders

The Register of Shareholders is also open for inspection at the Head Office of the Bank on all working days (other than